
2023-2024 MS3 LONGITUDINAL INTEGRATED CLERKSHIPS
DATES Periods VALUE (10) HeLIX (6) REACH (6) FLIIC (4) RPAP (35-40) MetroPAP (10) EPAC (4)

MS2 Finals Week

Step 1 Prep

4/10/2023
4/17/2023
4/24/2023

5/1/2023

S1
FLEX FLEX FLEX FLEX FLEX FLEX FLEX5/8/2023

5/15/2023
5/22/2023 Orientation
5/29/2023

S2 FMCH FMCH ADPY6/5/2023 FLEX
6/12/2023
6/19/2023 Orientation
6/26/2023

S3

VALUE HeLIX REACH

NEUR

MED MED EPAC

7/3/2023
7/10/2023
7/17/2023
7/24/2023

S4 FMCH is a required
prerequisite for FLIIC>

7/31/2023
8/7/2023

8/14/2023
8/21/2023 INMD 7101 (Becoming a Doctor I)
8/28/2023

F1

VALUE HeLIX REACH FLIIC

FLEX

EPAC

9/4/2023
9/11/2023 FLEX
9/18/2023
9/25/2023

F2

RPAP/MetroPAP

10/2/2023
10/9/2023

10/16/2023
10/23/2023

F310/30/2023
11/6/2023

11/13/2023
11/20/2023

F411/27/2023
12/4/2023

12/11/2023
12/18/2023 Winter Break
12/25/2023 Winter Break

1/1/2024 INMD 7102 (Becoming a Doctor II)
1/8/2024

SP1

VALUE HeLIX

REACH

FLIIC

RPAP/MetroPAP

EPAC

1/15/2024
1/22/2024
1/29/2024

2/5/2024

SP22/12/2024
2/19/2024
2/26/2024

3/4/2024

SP33/11/2024
3/18/2024
3/25/2024

4/1/2024

SP4
Optional
Surgery
Elective

Transition out of EPAC LIC can
begin as early as SP4 if students

are ready

4/8/2024
4/15/2024
4/22/2024
4/29/2024 Break

5/6/2024

S1 OBST FMCH PED5/13/2024
5/20/2024
5/27/2024

6/3/2024

S2

PED
distributed
throughout

MS4

6/10/2024
6/17/2024
6/24/2024

2 wk PED 2 wk OB 2 wk MED 2 wk Peds SURG

2 wk OB 2 wk PED 2 wk Peds SURG 2 wk MED

2 wk ADPY

2 wk ADPY

>The order of ADPY
7500, NEUR 7510, &
FMCH 7600 is variable,
although you can
plan to do all 3 prior to
starting FLIIC RPAP only:

NEUR
distributed

throughout MS4
year


